PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

ADDITION SINCE PLANNING MEETING

1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting

Location & Dates

*NWEA Map Fusion
Conference
Indianapolis, IN
June 19-22, 2016
Work Days — 3

*CTE Summer Program
Louisville, KY

July 16-20, 2016

Work Days — 0

*Franklin Boys
Preparatory Academy
Tampa, FL
September 6-8, 2016
Work Days — 3

(Leave request was approved

Staff Member

Julie Wright
Peggy Hayes
Mark Sellers
Chris Salyers
Lisa Smith
Frank Coffey
Whitney Allison
Dave Hoskins
Michael Dailey

Kendal Kearns
Kelly Baker

Darryl Thompson

on August 22, 2016. The date of leave

Change)

*Science and Engineering

Louisville, KY
September 13-14, 2016
Work Days — 2

*KY. World Language Assoc.

Louisville, KY
September 15, 2016

Kelsey Davis
Lauren Ritter
Michelle Green

Zou Yanan

School Substitute
Tates Creek Elem NO
IAKSS NO
MLK NO
The Learning Center NO
Ashland Elem NO
Southern Middle NO
Winburn Middle NO
Edythe J Hayes Middle NO
IAKSS NO
Bryan Station High NO
Lafayette High NO
IAKSS NO
Coventry Oak Elem Title 3
Coventry Oak Elem Title 3
Coventry Oak Elem Title 3
Tates Creek Middle Confucius

Reimbursement
Funding Source

Total Cost

Student Assessment
Student Assessment
Student Assessment
Student Assessment
Student Assessment
Student Assessment
Student Assessment
Student Assessment
Student Assessment

School
NO

Kenan Charitable

ESL
ESL
ESL

Confucius

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$

&hH A LPh

1,361.39
1,361.39
1,361.39
1,361.39
1,361.39
1,361.39
1,361.39
1,361.39
1,361.39

330.00
135.00

825.00

308.00
308.00
308.00

430.00

September 26, 2016



Work Days — 1

*KY School Plant Management
Planning Meeting

Hardin, KY

September 15-16, 2016

Work Days — 2

*Knowles Science Teaching
Foundation Fellowship

Fall Meeting

Kansa City, MO

September 22-25, 2016
Work Days — 2

*Ford NGL Academies
Site Visit

Nashville, KY
September 26-28, 2016
Nashville, TN

Work Days — 3

*The 21% Annual Conference
On Advancing School Mental
Health

San Diego, CA

September 28-October 2, 2016
Work Days -3

*Kagan Cooperative
Learning

Florence, KY
September 29, 2016
Work Days — 1

National Black Child
Development Institute
46™ Annual Conference
Orlando, FL

Chris Pepplitsch

Michael Delfino

Shawn Hinds
Alan Mayes

Amanda Smith
Melinda McClung
Doug Adams
Tiffany Martinez
Megan Majors
Kimberly Steele
Jermaine Rhodes
Dann Bates
Shericka Smith

Michelle Williams

Viki Butler
Jordan Ward
Jamie Owens
Amy Stults

Maintenance

Steam Academy

Bryan Station High
Bryan Station Middle

Lafayette High
James L Allen Elem
IAKSS

IAKSS

Tates Creek High
Tates Creek Elem
Tates Creek Elem
Tates Creek Middle
Tates Creek High

Paul L Dunbar High

Meadowthorpe Elem
Northern Elem
Booker T Washington
IAKSS

NO

KSTF

Perkins
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
Project Aware
NO
NO
NO

PD

Preschool
Preschool
Preschool
NO

Maintenance

KSTF

Perkins
Perkins

Project Aware
Project Aware
Project Aware
Project Aware

Project Aware
Project Aware
Project Aware
Project Aware

School-PD

Preschool
Preschool
Preschool
Preschool

202.54

800.00

293.00
341.00

$2,470.00
$2,470.00
$2,470.00
$2,470.00

$2,470.00
$2,470.00
$2,470.00
$2,470.00

$ 219.00

$1,985.00
$1,985.00
$1,985.00
$1,985.00
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September 30, 2016-
October 4, 2016
Work Days - 3

KY Association for
Psychology in the
Schools

Louisville, KY
October 5-7, 2016
Work Days — 3

Proving Grounds fall
Educational Leadership
Meeting

Cambridge, MA
October 6-7, 2016
Work Days — 2

Fall Managers Retreat
Slade, KY

October 6-8, 2016
Work Days — 1

Star Talk fall
Conference

Atlanta, GA

October 13-15, 2016
Work Days — 1 %2

2016 Scott Trimble
Workshop Making
An Impact
Louisville, KY
October 17-18, 2016
Work Days — 2

Presenting at the
National Center for
Family Literacy Summit
Detroit, Ml

October 17-19, 2016
Work Days — 3

Rhonda Dievert

Emmanuel Caulk

Shannon Hufford

Shanshan Li

Robin Kirby
Kendra Tackett

Brittany Thomas

IAKSS

Superintendent

Food Services

Veterans Park Elem

Beaumont Middle
Beaumont Middle

Pre-School

NO

NO

NO

Confucius

NO
NO

EKU

Special ED

Harvard University

Food Services

StarTalk

School
School

EKU

$ 436.00

$1,000.00

$ 530.00

$ 980.00

$ 500.00
$ 215.00

$1,856.00
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2016 National ID &R
Forum

San Antonio, TX
October 17-20, 2016
Work Days — 4

International DEC
Conference (Special
Education Early Childhood
Louisville, KY

October 18-20, 2016
Work Days — 3

School Science and
Mathematics Association
Annual Convention
Phoenix, AZ

October 19-23, 2016
Work Days — 3

Reading Recovery Teacher
Leader Continuing Contact
London, KY

October 20-21, 2016

Work Days — 1

2016 21 CCLC Multi-State
Conference

Chattanooga, TN

October 23-26, 2016

Work Days — 3

Family Resources
Fall Conference
Louisville, KY
October 23-26, 2016
Work Days — 3
October 24-26, 2016
Work Days — 3

Daylin Casalis
Richard Sanchez
Sadie Pena

Whitney Stevenson

Darin Schroeder

Beth Magsig

Gregory Ross

Sandra Ballew-Barnes

Angela Davis

Anisha Beatty-Adams
Roy Booker

Katie O’Farrell

Laura Hartman

IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS

IAKSS

Henry Clay High

IAKSS

Millcreek Elem

Breckinridge Elem
Tates Creek High
Tates Creek Middle
Crawford Middle
Deep Springs
Squires Elem

NO
NO
NO

NO

UK

NO

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Migrant
Migrant
Migrant

Early Childhood

UK

Title |

CCLC

FRC
YSC
FRYSC
YSC
FRYSC
FRC

$1,425.24
$1,425.24
$1,425.24

$1,631.50

$1,400.00

$ 330.00

$1.239.00

577.00
811.68
720.00
640.00
220.00
210.00

PR AL RPN
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National PBIS
Leadership forum
Rosemont, IL

October 26-27, 2016 Hadiyah Massey IAKSS NO Student Support $1,145.00
Work Days — 2
October 26-28, 2016 Velva Reed-Barker IAKSS NO ESSCCT $1,354.00
Work Days — 3
National PBIS Ann Tucker Tates Creek High School School $1,170.00

Leadership Forum
Rosemont, ILL
October 26-28, 2016
Work Days — 3

2016 National PBIS Allison Engle-Minichan Northern Elem NO School $1,204.00
Leadership Forum

Chicago, IL

October 26-28, 2016

Work Days — 3

SETESOL Conference Sarabeth Wilson Tates Creek High Title 3 Title 3 $ 448.00
Louisville, KY Jennifer Mason Tates Creek High ESL ESL $ 448.00
October 27-29, 2016

Work Days — 2

Advanced District Michael Dailey IAKSS NO Advanced $ 460.00
Diagnostic Review

Clarksville, TN

October 30-

November 3, 2016

Work Days — 4

CAEP Site Visit Gregory Ross Millcreek Elem NO Council for Accreditation $ 887.46
Troy, AL

November 5-8, 2016

Work Days — 2

2016 International Erica Beatty IAKSS NO Equity $1,835.00
Bullying Prevention

Association

New Orleans, LA

November 5-8, 2016
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Work Days — 2

Grant Professional
Association Annual
National Conference
Atlanta, GA
November 8-12, 2016
Work Days — 4

Innov8 Conference
Engaging the Struggling
Learner

St. Louis, MO
November 16-18, 2016
Work Days — 3

ACTFL Conference
Boston, MA

November 17-20, 2016
Work Days — 2

KY Council For Exceptional
Children Conference
Louisville, KY

November 20-22, 2016
Work Days — 3

ACTE Career Tech
Vision National

Las Vegas, NV
November 30, 2016-
December 4, 2016
Work Days — 3

NSTA Area Conference
Columbus, OH
November 30, 2016-
December 4, 2016
Work Days — 3

Get Your Teach On

Susan Davis

Debra McDaniel
Sarah Chaffin
Oscar Ortiz
Melba Guerrero

Adriana Garzon

Eugenia Harrison

Shannon Deep

Jennifer Burton

Rhonda Mullins

Julie Moore

Betty Reynolds

IAKSS

Henry Clay

Tates Creek High
Bryan Station High
Paul L Dunbar High

Winburn Middle

Lafayette High

Preschool

Henry Clay High

Lafayette High

Wellington Elem

Athen-Chilesburg Elem

NO

ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL

Title 11,A

PD

NO

Perkins

Perkins

PD

PD

Data Research

ESL
ESL
ESL
ESL

Title 11,A

School-PD

Early Start

Perkins

Perkins

School-PD

School-PD

$2,277.00

$ 963.68
$1,108.00
$1,108.00
$ 550.00

$1,715.50

$ 545.00
$ 874.00

$1,375.00

$1,375.00

$ 180.00

$ 643.76
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Conference
Nashville, TN
January 15-17, 2017
Work Days — 2

KMEA Music Education
Louisville, KY

February 8-11, 2017
Work Days- 3

February 9-11, 2017
Work Days — 2

RATIONALE:

POLICY REFERENCE:

RECOMMENDATION:

Yvonne Embry-Bailey
Kristin Mitchell

Sarah Milazz0-Payne

Stephanie Frantz
William Summers

Athen-Chilesburg Elem PD
Athens-Chilesburg Elem PD

Bryan Station Middle

Bryan Station Middle
Bryan Station Middle

School

School
School

School-PD
School-PD

School

School
School

Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

03.1911\03.2911

A motion is in order to:

“Approval of the professional leave as indicated.”

8 H

«8H P

886.88
886.88

535.00

385.00
385.00
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