## PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL ADDITION SINCE PLANNING MEETING

## 1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting Location & Dates	Staff Member	<u>School</u> <u>Sul</u>	<u>bstitute</u>	Reimbursement Funding Source	Total Cost
*NWEA Map Fusion Conference Indianapolis, IN June 19-22, 2016 Work Days – 3	Julie Wright Peggy Hayes Mark Sellers Chris Salyers Lisa Smith Frank Coffey Whitney Allison Dave Hoskins Michael Dailey	Tates Creek Elem IAKSS MLK The Learning Center Ashland Elem Southern Middle Winburn Middle Edythe J Hayes Middle IAKSS	NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	Student Assessment Student Assessment Student Assessment Student Assessment Student Assessment Student Assessment Student Assessment Student Assessment Student Assessment	\$1,361.39 \$1,361.39 \$1,361.39 \$1,361.39 \$1,361.39 \$1,361.39 \$1,361.39 \$1,361.39
*CTE Summer Program Louisville, KY July 16-20, 2016 Work Days – 0	Kendal Kearns Kelly Baker	Bryan Station High Lafayette High	NO NO	School NO	\$ 330.00 \$ 135.00
*Franklin Boys Preparatory Academy Tampa, FL September 6-8, 2016 Work Days – 3 (Leave request was approved on August 22, 2016. The date of Change)	Darryl Thompson	IAKSS	NO	Kenan Charitable	\$ 825.00
*Science and Engineering Louisville, KY September 13-14, 2016 Work Days – 2	Kelsey Davis Lauren Ritter Michelle Green	Coventry Oak Elem Coventry Oak Elem Coventry Oak Elem	Title 3 Title 3 Title 3	ESL ESL ESL	\$ 308.00 \$ 308.00 \$ 308.00
*KY. World Language Assoc. Louisville, KY September 15, 2016	Zou Yanan	Tates Creek Middle	Confucius	Confucius	\$ 430.00

Work	Days -	- 1
------	--------	-----

*KY School Plant Management Planning Meeting Hardin, KY September 15-16, 2016 Work Days – 2	Chris Pepplitsch	Maintenance	NO	Maintenance	\$ 202.54
*Knowles Science Teaching Foundation Fellowship Fall Meeting Kansa City, MO September 22-25, 2016 Work Days – 2	Michael Delfino	Steam Academy	KSTF	KSTF	\$ 800.00
*Ford NGL Academies Site Visit Nashville, KY September 26-28, 2016 Nashville, TN Work Days – 3	Shawn Hinds Alan Mayes	Bryan Station High Bryan Station Middle	Perkins NO	Perkins Perkins	\$ 293.00 \$ 341.00
*The 21 <sup>st</sup> Annual Conference On Advancing School Mental Health San Diego, CA September 28-October 2, 2016 Work Days -3	Amanda Smith Melinda McClung Doug Adams Tiffany Martinez Megan Majors Kimberly Steele Jermaine Rhodes Dann Bates Shericka Smith	Lafayette High James L Allen Elem IAKSS IAKSS Tates Creek High Tates Creek Elem Tates Creek Elem Tates Creek Middle Tates Creek High	NO NO NO NO Project Aware NO NO	Project Aware	\$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00
*Kagan Cooperative Learning Florence, KY September 29, 2016 Work Days – 1	Michelle Williams	Paul L Dunbar High	PD	School-PD	\$ 219.00
National Black Child Development Institute 46 <sup>th</sup> Annual Conference Orlando, FL	Viki Butler Jordan Ward Jamie Owens Amy Stults	Meadowthorpe Elem Northern Elem Booker T Washington IAKSS	Preschool Preschool Preschool NO	Preschool Preschool Preschool	\$1,985.00 \$1,985.00 \$1,985.00 \$1,985.00

September 30, 2016- October 4, 2016 Work Days - 3					
KY Association for Psychology in the Schools Louisville, KY October 5-7, 2016 Work Days – 3	Rhonda Dievert	IAKSS	NO	Special ED	\$ 436.00
Proving Grounds fall Educational Leadership Meeting Cambridge, MA October 6-7, 2016 Work Days – 2	Emmanuel Caulk	Superintendent	NO	Harvard University	\$1,000.00
Fall Managers Retreat Slade, KY October 6-8, 2016 Work Days – 1	Shannon Hufford	Food Services	NO	Food Services	\$ 530.00
Star Talk fall Conference Atlanta, GA October 13-15, 2016 Work Days – 1 ½	Shanshan Li	Veterans Park Elem	Confucius	StarTalk	\$ 980.00
2016 Scott Trimble Workshop Making An Impact Louisville, KY October 17-18, 2016 Work Days – 2	Robin Kirby Kendra Tackett	Beaumont Middle Beaumont Middle	NO NO	School School	\$ 500.00 \$ 215.00
Presenting at the National Center for Family Literacy Summit Detroit, MI October 17-19, 2016 Work Days – 3	Brittany Thomas	Pre-School	EKU	EKU	\$1,856.00

2016 National ID &R Forum San Antonio, TX October 17-20, 2016 Work Days – 4	Daylin Casalis Richard Sanchez Sadie Pena	IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS	NO NO NO	Migrant Migrant Migrant	\$1,425.24 \$1,425.24 \$1,425.24
International DEC Conference (Special Education Early Childhood Louisville, KY October 18-20, 2016 Work Days – 3	Whitney Stevenson	IAKSS	NO	Early Childhood	\$1,631.50
School Science and Mathematics Association Annual Convention Phoenix, AZ October 19-23, 2016 Work Days – 3	Darin Schroeder	Henry Clay High	UK	UK	\$1,400.00
Reading Recovery Teacher Leader Continuing Contact London, KY October 20-21, 2016 Work Days – 1	Beth Magsig	IAKSS	NO	Title I	\$ 330.00
2016 21 <sup>st</sup> CCLC Multi-State Conference Chattanooga, TN October 23-26, 2016 Work Days – 3	Gregory Ross	Millcreek Elem	NO	CCLC	\$1.239.00
Family Resources Fall Conference Louisville, KY October 23-26, 2016 Work Days – 3 October 24-26, 2016 Work Days – 3	Sandra Ballew-Barnes Angela Davis Anisha Beatty-Adams Roy Booker Katie O'Farrell Laura Hartman	Breckinridge Elem Tates Creek High Tates Creek Middle Crawford Middle Deep Springs Squires Elem	NO NO NO NO NO	FRC YSC FRYSC YSC FRYSC FRC	\$ 577.00 \$ 811.68 \$ 720.00 \$ 640.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 210.00

National PBIS Leadership forum Rosemont, IL October 26-27, 2016 Work Days – 2	Hadiyah Massey	IAKSS	NO	Student Support	\$1,145.00
October 26-28, 2016 Work Days – 3	Velva Reed-Barker	IAKSS	NO	ESSCCT	\$1,354.00
National PBIS Leadership Forum Rosemont, ILL October 26-28, 2016 Work Days – 3	Ann Tucker	Tates Creek High	School	School	\$1,170.00
2016 National PBIS Leadership Forum Chicago, IL October 26-28, 2016 Work Days – 3	Allison Engle-Minichan	Northern Elem	NO	School	\$1,204.00
SETESOL Conference Louisville, KY October 27-29, 2016 Work Days – 2	Sarabeth Wilson Jennifer Mason	Tates Creek High Tates Creek High	Title 3 ESL	Title 3 ESL	\$ 448.00 \$ 448.00
Advanced District Diagnostic Review Clarksville, TN October 30- November 3, 2016 Work Days – 4	Michael Dailey	IAKSS	NO	Advanced	\$ 460.00
CAEP Site Visit Troy, AL November 5-8, 2016 Work Days – 2	Gregory Ross	Millcreek Elem	NO	Council for Accreditation	\$ 887.46
2016 International Bullying Prevention Association New Orleans, LA November 5-8, 2016	Erica Beatty	IAKSS	NO	Equity	\$1,835.00

Work Days – 2					
Grant Professional Association Annual National Conference Atlanta, GA November 8-12, 2016 Work Days – 4	Susan Davis	IAKSS	NO	Data Research	\$2,277.00
Innov8 Conference Engaging the Struggling Learner St. Louis, MO November 16-18, 2016 Work Days – 3	Debra McDaniel Sarah Chaffin Oscar Ortiz Melba Guerrero	Henry Clay Tates Creek High Bryan Station High Paul L Dunbar High	ESL ESL ESL	ESL ESL ESL ESL	\$ 963.68 \$1,108.00 \$1,108.00 \$ 550.00
ACTFL Conference Boston, MA November 17-20, 2016 Work Days – 2	Adriana Garzon	Winburn Middle	Title 11,A	Title 11,A	\$1,715.50
KY Council For Exceptional Children Conference Louisville, KY November 20-22, 2016 Work Days – 3	Eugenia Harrison Shannon Deep	Lafayette High Preschool	PD NO	School-PD Early Start	\$ 545.00 \$ 874.00
ACTE Career Tech Vision National Las Vegas, NV November 30, 2016- December 4, 2016 Work Days – 3	Jennifer Burton Rhonda Mullins	Henry Clay High Lafayette High	Perkins Perkins	Perkins Perkins	\$1,375.00 \$1,375.00
NSTA Area Conference Columbus, OH November 30, 2016- December 4, 2016 Work Days – 3	Julie Moore	Wellington Elem	PD	School-PD	\$ 180.00
Get Your Teach On	Betty Reynolds	Athen-Chilesburg Elem	PD	School-PD	\$ 643.76

Conference Nashville, TN January 15-17, 2017 Work Days – 2	Yvonne Embry-Bailey Kristin Mitchell	Athen-Chilesburg Elem Athens-Chilesburg Elem	PD PD	School-PD School-PD	\$ \$	886.88 886.88
KMEA Music Education Louisville, KY February 8-11, 2017 Work Days- 3	Sarah Milazz0-Payne	Bryan Station Middle	School	School	\$	535.00
February 9-11, 2017 Work Days – 2	Stephanie Frantz William Summers	Bryan Station Middle Bryan Station Middle	School School	School School	\$ \$	385.00 385.00

**RATIONALE:** Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

**POLICY REFERENCE**: 03.1911\03.2911

**RECOMMENDATION:** A motion is in order to:

"Approval of the professional leave as indicated."